Linear drives DGC-K
q/w Festo core product range
Covers 80% of your automation tasks
Worldwide: Always in stock
Superb: Festo quality at an attractive price
Easy: Reduces procurement and storing complexity
qReady for dispatch from the Festo factory in 24 hours
Held in stock in 13 service centres worldwide

Accessories
Foot mounting HP
(order code: F)
Material:
Galvanized steel
Free of copper and PTFE
+ = plus stroke length
DGC-K-18
DGC-K-25 … 80
Dimensions and ordering data
For  AB AC AH AO AT AU SA TR US Weight Part No. Type1)
 GK GV
[mm] [g]
18 5.5 2 24 4.7 3 13.3 176.6 256.6 24 33.2 59 158472 HP-18
25 5.5 2 29.5 6 3 13 226 326 32.5 44 61 150731 HP-25
32 6.6 2 37 7 4 17 284 414 38 52 117 150732 HP-32
40 6.6 2 46 8.5 5 17.5 335 505 45 62 188 150733 HP-40
50 9 3 61 11 6 25 400 600 65 87 243 150734 HP-50
63 11 3 69 13.5 6 28 456 706 75 102 305 150735 HP-63
80 13 3 85 12 8 28 576 – 72 128 620 158453 HP-80
2) Suitable for ATEX areas
2017/03 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories
Central support MUP
(order code: M)
Material:
Anodised aluminium
Free of copper and PTFE
1 Position of the central support
along the profile barrel is freely
selectable
DGC-K-18/25 with MUP-18/25 DGC-K-18/25 with MUP-18/25-P
(for mounting on one side)
DGC-K-32 … 80
Dimensions and ordering data
For  AH B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 Weight Part No. Type2)

[mm] [g]
18 24 70.5 47 5.5 13 7 25 – – 33 150736 MUP-18/25
24 30 17 5.5 – – 48 36 29 32 1711704 MUP-18/25-P1)
25 29.5 81 58 5.5 13 7 25 – – 33 150736 MUP-18/25
29.5 30 17 5.5 – – 48 36 29 32 1711704 MUP-18/25-P1)
32 37 35 22 6.6 – – – 41.5 35 89 150737 MUP-32
40 46 35 22 6.6 – – – 47 40 126 150738 MUP-40
50 61 50 26 11 – – – 70 58 241 150739 MUP-50
63 69 50 26 11 – – – 77 65 340 150800 MUP-63
80 85 50 26 11 – – – 88 76 590 158455 MUP-80
1) This central support cannot be ordered within the modular product system using Code M.
2) Suitable for ATEX areas
Subject to change – 2017/0328 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories
Moment compensator DARD-S
(order code: FK)
Materials:
Bolt: High-alloy steel
Clevis: High-alloy steel
Slip piece: Brass
Retaining ring: Spring steel
DGC-K-18
-H- Note
Compensation possible in
direction of arrow.
DGC-K-25 … 40
DGC-K-50 … 80
1
2
1
2

 
[mm]
18 26 30 – – 9 M4 6 3 43.8 57.8
25
54 50 40 20 5.5 M5 8 5
57 75
32 66 84
40 58 60 44 24 6.5 M6 10 6 78 99
50
71 63 51 23 9 M8 12 8
106 130
63 122 146
80 100 94 70 40 13 M12 20 13 158 194.5
For  L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 Part No. Type
[mm]
18 70 40 20 13 10.1 8001411 DARD-L1-18-S
25
80 66 – 16 12.1
8001412 DARD-L1-32-S
32 8001412 DARD-L1-32-S
40 90 76 – 18 14.1 8001413 DARD-L1-40-S
50
122 102 – 22 16.1
8001414 DARD-L1-63-S
63 8001414 DARD-L1-63-S
80 220 190 170 44 32.1 8001415 DARD-L1-80-S
Subject to change – 2017/0330 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories
Moment compensator DARD-M Materials:

80 7800 2815
1) Laterally and vertically.
Dimensions and ordering data
For  B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 D1 D2 H2
[mm]
 
18 14 – – 30.5±2.5 61 – M3x6.2 5 43.8
25 11 8.4 – 25.7±2.5 51.4 54 M5x17 6 57
32 12 6.2 12.4 25.7±2.5 51.4 54 M5x13 6 66
40 18 11 17 36±2.5 72 75.3 M6x16 8 78
50 26 12.6 19 44±4 88 96.4 M8x18 10 106
63 26 12.6 19 44±4 88 96.4 M8x18 10 122
80 36 6 27 61.6±4 123.2 130 M8x26.6 12 158
For  H3 H4 L2 L4 L6 Part No. Type
[mm] max.
18 52.8±2.5 57.8±2.5 75 51 61 2349274 DARD-L1-18-M
25 71.5±2.5 79±2.5 100 67.1 75.5 2349275 DARD-L1-25-M
32 80.5±2.5 88±2.5 125 80.3 91 2349276 DARD-L1-32-M
40 94.5±2.5 104.5±2.5 150 104 117 2349277 DARD-L1-40-M
50 125.5±4 135.5±4 175 124 139 2349278 DARD-L1-50-M
63 142±4 152±4 200 138 153 2349279 DARD-L1-63-M
80 187.5±4 199.5±4 260 182.9 212.5 2349280 DARD-L1-80-M
Subject to change – 2017/0332 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories
Adapter plate DAMF Materials:

40 24 44 58 29±2.5 72 75.3 6.6 11
50 23 51 71 35±4 88.1 96.4 9 15
63 23 51 71 35±4 88.1 96.4 9 15
80 40 70 100 50±4 123.2 130 13,5 20
For  D3 H1 H2 H3 H4 L1 L2 L3
[mm]
18 M4 2.1 43.8 5 57.8±2.5 92 75 35
25 M5 5 57 8 75±2.5 112.4 100 40
32 M5 5 66 8 84±2.5 133 125 40.5
40 M6 6 78 10 99±2.5 162 150 45
50 M8 8 106 10 130±4 200 175 61
63 M8 8 122 10 146±4 214 200 61
80 M12 9 158 12 194±4 322.4 260 109
For  L4 L5 L6 L10 L11 Weight Part No. Type
[mm] max.
18 10 – 61 20 40 127 2349281 DAMF-18-FKP
25 33 – 75.5 66 – 265 2349282 DAMF-25-FKP
32 33 – 91 66 – 308 2349283 DAMF-32-FKP
40 38 – 117 76 – 593 2349284 DAMF-40-FKP
50 51 – 139 102 – 966 2349285 DAMF-50-FKP
63 51 – 153 102 – 1042 2349286 DAMF-63-FKP
80 85 95 212.5 170 190 2817 2349287 DAMF-80-FKP
Subject to change – 2017/0334 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGC-K
Accessories
Ordering data